Department of Public Works and Highways Bohol 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 2 for FY 2021

Code (PAP) Procurement PMO/ Is this an Early Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Project End-User przz:’,;iﬁm ‘Advertisement/P| Submission/Openi] Notice of Award | Contract Signing Total MOOE <) (brief description of Project)
(Yes/No) osting of IB/REI | ng of Bids
Completion of 4STY -
Construction/Completion of 4STY - 12CL 12CL School Building
School Building Felix E. Bompat High (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0187 School, Panglao, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/7/2021 | 7/26/2021 | 7/30/2021 | 8/10/2021 |GoP 38,000,000.00 0.00{ 38,000,000.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL 1CL School Building
School Building Tanday ES, Baclayon, (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0188 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/7/2021 | 7/26/2021 | 7/30/2021 | 8/10/2021 |GoP 425,880.00 0.00 425,880.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL 1CL School Building
School Building Tawala ES, Panglao, (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0189 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/7/2021 | 7/26/2021 | 7/30/2021 | 8/10/2021 |GoP 434,700.00 0.00 434,700.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 2CL 2CL School Building
School Building San Isidro ES, Tagbilaran (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0190 City, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/7/2021 | 7/26/2021 | 7/30/2021 | 8/10/2021 |GoP 715,680.00 0.00 715,680.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 2STY-6CL 2CL School Building
School Building San Roque Integrated (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0191 School, Balilihan, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/9/2021 | 7/28/2021 | 8/3/2021 | 8/12/2021 |GoP 19,200,000.00 0.00| 19,200,000.00 BEFF)




Construction/Completion of 1STY - 2CL
School Building Bahi PS, Alburquerque,

Completion of 1STY -
2CL School Building
(DepEd CY 2021 -

21HA0192 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/9/2021 7/28/2021 8/3/2021 8/12/2021 [GoP 749,700.00 0.00 749,700.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 3CL 3CL School Building
School Building Angilan ES, Antequera, (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0193 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/9/2021 7/28/2021 8/3/2021 8/12/2021 |GoP 407,171.00 0.00 407,171.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL 1CL School Building
School Building New Lourdes ES, Cortes, (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0194 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/9/2021 | 7/28/2021 | 8/3/2021 | 8/12/2021 |GoP 398,638.00 0.00 398,638.00 BEFF)
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL 1CL School Building
School Building Cantaongon ES, Loon, (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0195 Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/9/2021 | 7/28/2021 | 8/3/2021 | 8/12/2021 |GoP 380,364.00 0.00 380,364.00 BEFF)
Repair/Maintenance of
Tagubaas Drainage
Repair/Maintenance of Taguba-as Structure (SR2021-03-
21HA0196 Drainage Structure, Antequera, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/24/2021 | 8/16/2021 | 8/23/2021 | 8/31/2021 |GoP 1,960,000.00 0.00| 1,960,000.00 007358)
Repair/Maintenance of
Cantam-is Flood
Repair/Maintenance of Cantam-is Flood Control (SR2021-03-
21HA0197 Control, Cantam-is, Loon, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 7/24/2021 | 8/16/2021 | 8/23/2021 | 8/31/2021 |GoP 1,960,000.00 0.00| 1,960,000.00 007358)




Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building,

Rehabilitation of Multi-

300104223366000 Brgy. Poblacion, Balilihan, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 8/5/2021 8/24/2021 | 8/31/2021 9/9/2021 |GoP 2,970,000.00 0.00 2,970,000.00 Purpose Building
Repair/Maintenance of
Repair/Maintenance of DPWH Building, DPWH Building, AES -
AES - Main Repair Shop and Annex "A" Main Repair Shop -
21HA0199 Buildings DEO NO Competitive Bidding 8/17/2021 | 9/6/2021 | 9/10/2021 | 9/19/2021 |GoP 1,960,000.00 0.00{ 1,960,000.00| Annex"A" Buildings
Completion of 1STY -
Construction/Completion of 1 STY-2CL 2CL School Building
School Building Taloto ES, Tagbilaran (DepEd CY 2021 -
21HA0200 City, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 10/5/2021 | 10/25/2021 | 10/29/2021 | 11/10/2021 |GoP 699,300.00 0.00 699,300.00 BEFF)
Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Replacement of Permanent Weak
Bridge - Sampilangon Br. (B00199BH) Consulting Services for
along Jct (TNR) Cortes-Balilihan- the Conduct of Soil
CS005-21 Catigbhian-Macaas Rd DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 8/17/2021 | 8/24/2021 | 9/10/2021 | 9/14/2021 |GoP 300,070.00 0.00 300,070.00 Investigation
Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction of New Bridge - New Consulting Services for|
Buacan Bridge along Jct. (TNR) Cortes- the Conduct of Soil
CS006-21 Balilihan-Catigbian-Macaas Rd DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 8/17/2021 | 8/24/2021 | 9/10/2021 | 9/14/2021 |GoP 300,070.00 0.00 300,070.00 Investigation
Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage Consulting Services for|
Systems - Construction of Liboron Flood the Conduct of Soil
CS007-21 Control, Liboron, Calape, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 8/20/2021 | 8/27/2021 | 9/13/2021 | 9/17/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation




CS008-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Macaas Flood
Control, Macaas, Tubigon, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/20/2021

8/27/2021

9/13/2021

9/17/2021

GoP

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS009-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Improvement of Access
Roads leading to Declared Tourism
Destinations - Catighian-Canmano Road
including 2 RCDG Bridges (Catigbian
Section) leading to Sagbayan Peak,
Chocolate Hills and Danao Adventure
Park, Catigbian, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/24/2021

8/31/2021

9/17/2021

9/21/2021

600,140.00

0.00

600,140.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS010-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Improvement of Access
Roads leading to Trades, Industries and
Economic Zones - San Isidro-Catigbian
via Caimbang Road including RCDG
Bridge connecting Cortes-Balilihan-
Catighian-Macaas Road and Antequera-
San Isidro-Libertad Road in support to
Gifts and Housewares and Agribusiness
Industries, Catigbian, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/24/2021

8/31/2021

9/17/2021

9/21/2021

300,070.00

0.00

300,070.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS011-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Mandaug
Flood Control, Mandaug, Calape, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/27/2021

9/3/2021

9/20/2021

9/24/2021

GoP

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS011A-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Abucayan
Norte Flood Control, Abucayan Norte,
Calape, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/27/2021

9/3/2021

9/20/2021

9/24/2021

GoP

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for|
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation




CS012-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Improvement of Access
Road leading to Trades, Industries and
Economic Zones - Poblacion(Catigbian)-
Rizal-Causwagan Sur(San Isidro) Road
connecting Cortes-Balilihan-Catigbian-
Macaas Road including RCDG Bridge
and Antequera-San Isidro-Libertad Road
in support to Gifts and Housewares and
Agribusiness Industries, Catigbian, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/31/2021

9/7/2021

9/24/2021

9/28/2021

300,070.00

0.00

300,070.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS013-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Improvement of Access
Road leading to Trades, Industries and
Economic Zones - Sohoton-Tinibgan
Road with RCDG Bridge connecting
Tagbilaran North Road in support to
Agribusiness Industries, Calape, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

8/31/2021

9/7/2021

9/24/2021

9/28/2021

300,070.00

0.00

300,070.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS014-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Flood
Mitigation Structures at Barangay Busao
(Maribojoc) along river leading to Tubig
Daku leading to Inambacan Cave and
Spring, Maribojoc, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

9/3/2021

9/10/2021

9/27/2021

10/4/2021

GoP

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS015-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Flood
Mitigation Structures at Barangay Santo
Rosario (Antequera) along river leading to
Tubig Daku leading to Inambacan Cave
and Spring, Santo Rosario, Antequera,
Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

9/3/2021

9/10/2021

9/27/2021

10/4/2021

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS016-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Bateria River
Flood Control, Tubigon, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

9/7/12021

9/14/2021

10/1/2021

10/5/2021

GoP

180,020.00

0.00

180,020.00

Consulting Services for|
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation

CS017-21

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Improvement of Access
Road leading to Trades, Industries and
Economic Zones - Abatan-Agahay-Busao
Provincial Road with 1 RCDG Bridge
including raising of grades and slope
protection in support to Agribusiness
Industry, Maribojoc, Bohol

DEO

NO

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

9/7/2021

9/14/2021

10/1/2021

10/5/2021

GoP

300,070.00

0.00

300,070.00

Consulting Services for|
the Conduct of Soil
Investigation




Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for
the Construction/Maintenance of Flood
Mitigation Structures and Drainage
Systems - Construction of Flood
Mitigation Structures at Barangay Tupas
(Antequera) along Abatan River,

Consulting Services for
the Conduct of Soil

CS018-21 Antequera, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/10/2021 | 9/17/2021 | 10/4/2021 | 10/8/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for

the Construcion/Maintenance of Flood

Mitigation Structures and Drainage Consulting Services for

Systems - Construction of Tultugan Flood the Conduct of Soil
CS019-21 Control, Tultugan, Calape, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/10/2021 | 9/17/2021 | 10/4/2021 | 10/8/2021 [GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for

the Construction of Evacuation Center in Consulting Services for

Brgy. San Juan Buenaventura, Baclayon, the Conduct of Soil
CS019A-21 Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/10/2021 | 9/17/2021 | 10/6/2021 |10/11/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for

the Construction/Maintenance of Flood

Mitigation Structures and Drainage Consulting Services for

Systems - Construction of Labuon Flood the Conduct of Soil
CS020-21 Control, Calape, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/17/2021 | 9/24/2021 | 10/11/2021 | 10/15/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for

the Construction/Maintenance of Flood

Mitigation Structures and Drainage

Systems - Construction of Flood Control Consulting Services for|

at Tultugan-Binogawan Creek, Calape, the Conduct of Soil
Cs021-21 Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/17/2021 | 9/24/2021 | 10/11/2021 | 10/15/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation

Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for

the Construction/Maintenance of Flood

Mitigation Structures and Drainage

Systems - Construction of Flood

Mitigation Structure from Upper Sta. Consulting Services for|

Filomina to Ka Joaquin along Tagbuane the Conduct of Soil
CS022-21 River, Alburguergue, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 9/24/2021 | 10/1/2021 | 10/18/2021 | 10/25/2021 |GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00 Investigation









