Code (PAP)	Procurement	PMO/	Is this an Early		Sc	hedule for Each	Procurement Ac	tivity	Source of Funds	E	stimated Budget (Phl	?)	Remarks
	Project	End-User	Procurement Activity?		Advertisement/P	Submission/Openi	Notice of Award	Contract Signing		Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Proje
			(Yes/No)		osting of IB/REI	ng of Bids							
21HA0187	Construction/Completion of 4STY - 12CL School Building Felix E. Bompat High School, Panglao, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/7/2021	7/26/2021	7/30/2021	8/10/2021	GoP	38,000,000.00	0.00	38,000,000.00	Completion of 4ST) 12CL School Buildir (DepEd CY 2021 BEFF)
21HA0188	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building Tanday ES, Baclayon, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/7/2021	7/26/2021	7/30/2021	8/10/2021	GoP	425,880.00	0.00	425,880.00	Completion of 1ST 1CL School Buildir (DepEd CY 2021 BEFF)
21HA0189	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building Tawala ES, Panglao, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/7/2021	7/26/2021	7/30/2021	8/10/2021	GoP	434,700.00	0.00	434,700.00	Completion of 1ST 1CL School Buildir (DepEd CY 2021 BEFF)
21HA0190	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 2CL School Building San Isidro ES, Tagbilaran City, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/7/2021	7/26/2021	7/30/2021	8/10/2021	GoP	715,680.00	0.00	715,680.00	Completion of 1ST 2CL School Buildin (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
21HA0191	Construction/Completion of 2STY-6CL School Building San Roque Integrated School, Balilihan, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/9/2021	7/28/2021	8/3/2021	8/12/2021	GoP	19.200.000.00	0.00	19,200,000.00	Completion of 1ST 2CL School Buildir (DepEd CY 2021 BEFF)

Department of Public Works and Highways Bohol 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 2 for FY 2021

21HA0192	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 2CL School Building Bahi PS, Alburquerque, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/9/2021	7/28/2021	8/3/2021	8/12/2021	GoP	749,700.00	0.00	749,700.00	Completion of 1STY - 2CL School Building (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
21HA0193	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 3CL School Building Angilan ES, Antequera, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/9/2021	7/28/2021	8/3/2021	8/12/2021	GoP	407,171.00	0.00	407,171.00	Completion of 1STY - 3CL School Building (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
21HA0194	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building New Lourdes ES, Cortes, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/9/2021	7/28/2021	8/3/2021	8/12/2021	GoP	398,638.00	0.00	398,638.00	Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
21HA0195	Construction/Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building Cantaongon ES, Loon, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/9/2021	7/28/2021	8/3/2021	8/12/2021	GoP	380,364.00	0.00	380,364.00	Completion of 1STY - 1CL School Building (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
21HA0196	Repair/Maintenance of Taguba-as Drainage Structure, Antequera, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/24/2021	8/16/2021	8/23/2021	8/31/2021	GoP	1,960,000.00	0.00	1,960,000.00	Repair/Maintenance of Tagubaas Drainage Structure (SR2021-03- 007358)
21HA0197	Repair/Maintenance of Cantam-is Flood Control, Cantam-is, Loon, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	7/24/2021	8/16/2021	8/23/2021	8/31/2021	GoP	1,960,000.00	0.00	1,960,000.00	Repair/Maintenance of Cantam-is Flood Control (SR2021-03- 007358)

		1			1								
300104223366000	Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Poblacion, Balilihan, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	8/5/2021	8/24/2021	8/31/2021	9/9/2021	GoP	2,970,000.00	0.00	2,970,000.00	Rehabilitation of Multi- Purpose Building
21HA0199	Repair/Maintenance of DPWH Building, AES - Main Repair Shop and Annex "A" Buildings	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	8/17/2021	9/6/2021	9/10/2021	9/19/2021	GoP	1,960,000.00	0.00	1,960,000.00	Repair/Maintenance of DPWH Building, AES - Main Repair Shop - Annex "A" Buildings
21HA0200	Construction/Completion of 1 STY-2CL School Building Taloto ES, Tagbilaran City, Bohol	DEO	NO	Competitive Bidding	10/5/2021	10/25/2021	10/29/2021	11/10/2021	GoP	699,300.00	0.00	699,300.00	Completion of 1STY - 2CL School Building (DepEd CY 2021 - BEFF)
CS005-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Sampilangon Br. (B00199BH) along Jct (TNR) Cortes-Balilihan- Catigbian-Macaas Rd	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/17/2021	8/24/2021	9/10/2021	9/14/2021	GoP	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS006-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction of New Bridge - New Buacan Bridge along Jct. (TNR) Cortes- Balilihan-Catigbian-Macaas Rd	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/17/2021	8/24/2021	9/10/2021	9/14/2021	GoP	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS007-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Liboron Flood Control, Liboron, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/20/2021	8/27/2021	9/13/2021	9/17/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation

	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage												Consulting Services for
00000.01	Systems - Construction of Macaas Flood	550			0/00/00004	0/07/0004	0/10/0001	0/17/0001		100 000 00			the Conduct of Soil
CS008-21	Control, Macaas, Tubigon, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/20/2021	8/27/2021	9/13/2021	9/17/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Investigation
	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destinations - Catigbian-Canmano Road including 2 RCDG Bridges (Catigbian Section) leading to Sagbayan Peak, Chocolate Hills and Danao Adventure												Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil
CS009-21	Park, Catigbian, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/24/2021	8/31/2021	9/17/2021	9/21/2021	GoP	600,140.00	0.00	600,140.00	Investigation
CS010-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones - San Isidro-Catigbian via Caimbang Road including RCDG Bridge connecting Cortes-Balilihan- Catigbian-Macaas Road and Antequera- San Isidro-Libertad Road in support to Gifts and Housewares and Agribusiness Industries, Catigbian, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/24/2024	8/31/2021	9/17/2021	0/21/2021	CoR	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS011-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Mandaug	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/27/2021			9/24/2021		180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil
CS011A-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Abucayan Norte Flood Control, Abucayan Norte, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/27/2021	9/3/2021	9/20/2021	9/24/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil

		1		1			1		1				·i
CS012-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Improvement of Access Road leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones - Poblacion(Catigbian)- Rizal-Causwagan Sur(San Isidro) Road connecting Cortes-Balilihan-Catigbian- Macaas Road including RCDG Bridge and Antequera-San Isidro-Libertad Road in support to Gifts and Housewares and Agribusiness Industries, Catigbian, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/31/2021	9/7/2021	9/24/2021	9/28/2021	GoP	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS013-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Improvement of Access Road leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones - Sohoton-Tinibgan Road with RCDG Bridge connecting Tagbilaran North Road in support to Agribusiness Industries, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	8/31/2021	9/7/2021	9/24/2021	9/28/2021	GoP	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS014-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures at Barangay Busao (Maribojoc) along river leading to Tubig Daku leading to Inambacan Cave and Spring, Maribojoc, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/3/2021	9/10/2021	9/27/2021	10/4/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS015-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures at Barangay Santo Rosario (Antequera) along river leading to Tubig Daku leading to Inambacan Cave and Spring, Santo Rosario, Antequera, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/3/2021	9/10/2021	9/27/2021	10/4/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS016-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Bateria River Flood Control, Tubigon, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/7/2021	9/14/2021	10/1/2021	10/5/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS017-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Improvement of Access Road leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones - Abatan-Agahay-Busao Provincial Road with 1 RCDG Bridge including raising of grades and slope protection in support to Agribusiness Industry, Maribojoc, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/7/2021	9/14/2021	10/1/2021	10/5/2021	GoP	300,070.00	0.00	300,070.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation

					1	1	1	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CS018-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures at Barangay Tupas (Antequera) along Abatan River, Antequera, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/10/2021	9/17/2021	10/4/2021	10/8/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS019-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construcion/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Tultugan Flood Control, Tultugan, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/10/2021	9/17/2021	10/4/2021	10/8/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS019A-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction of Evacuation Center in Brgy. San Juan Buenaventura, Baclayon, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/10/2021	9/17/2021	10/6/2021	10/11/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS020-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Labuon Flood Control, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/17/2021	9/24/2021	10/11/2021	10/15/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS021-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Control at Tultugan-Binogawan Creek, Calape, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/17/2021	9/24/2021	10/11/2021	10/15/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation
CS022-21	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for the Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure from Upper Sta. Filomina to Ka Joaquin along Tagbuane River, Alburquerque, Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	9/24/2021	10/1/2021	10/18/2021	10/25/2021	GoP	180,020.00	0.00	180,020.00	Consulting Services for the Conduct of Soil Investigation

	Conduct of Soil Testing / Exploration for												
	the Construction of Bridge (Phase I) in												Consulting Services
	Purok 2, Barangay Eastern Poblacion,												the Conduct of S
CS023-21	Alburquerque Bohol	DEO	NO	NP-53,9 - Small Value Procurement	9/21/2021	9/28/2021	10/14/2021	10/18/2021	GoP	300,070 00	0 00	300.070 00	Investigation

Submitted by.

ä

LEONICIA REAGOL Head, Procurement Unit

Recommended by

FERNANDO J. TALAGSA BAC Chairman

Approved by <u>GODOFREDO R. LAGA, JR</u> District Engineer